# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7359213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAZUHIRO OKADA	08/16/2020
MIHO SEKINE	08/17/2020
YUKI HONGO	08/18/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRI-FORCE MANAGEMENT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	27, SUGAYA 4-CHOME, AGEO-SHI	
City:	SAITAMA-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17829567	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)246-8925

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 708-1800
Email: ostanford@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 021010-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET I. CORD
SIGNATURE:	/Janet I. Cord/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=0210100\_asg#page1.tif source=0210100\_asg#page2.tif source=0210100\_asg#page3.tif

PATENT 507312290 REEL: 060067 FRAME: 0342

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 020613-5</u>		
	For	Γv

**PATENT** 

For:	[x U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights
For:	[x] U.S. Application or
	[ ] U.S. Provisional Application
For:	[ ] U.S. Patent
For:	[ ] PCT Application
By:	Multiple Inventors

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNORS** (Inventors):

Kazuhiro OKADA	c/o TRI-FORCE MANAGEMENT CORPORATION,			
(type or print name of inventors)	27, Sugaya 4-chome, Ageo-shi,			
	Saitama-ken, Japan			
	- Altonor			
	Address			
	Japanese			
	Nationality			
Miho SEKINE	c/o TRI-FORCE MANAGEMENT CORPORATION,			
	27, Sugaya 4-chome, Ageo-shi,			
	Saitama-ken, Japan			
	Address			
	Japanese			
	Nationality			
Yuki HONGO	c/o TRI-FORCE MANAGEMENT CORPORATION,			
	27, Sugaya 4-chome, Ageo-shi,			
	Saitama-ken, Japan			
	A11			
	Address			
	Japanese			
	Nationality			
	Address			
	Nationality			

REEL: 060067 FRAME: 0343

Added	page(s) for s	ignatur	e by subsequent invento	ors. Number of pages added	d
	(if as:	ignment	is by person or entity to who and this was recorded in PI	om invention was previously ass TO, add the following)	igned
Record	ded on		Reel Fran	ne	
hereby sel ASSIGNE	lls, assigns ar EE	ıd trans	fers to		
TRI-FOR	CE MANAG	EMEN	T CORPORATION	27, Sugaya 4-chome, A	geo-shi
	nt name of ASSI			Address	-
Japanese Nationality				Saitama-ken, Japan	
and the	e successors,	assigns	and legal representative	es of the ASSIGNEE	
			(complete one of t	he following)	
[x] [ ] for the Un	an undi	vided _ nd its te	rritorial possessions	%) right, title and inter	est
[]			gn countries, including which are disclosed in	all rights to claim priority, the invention entitled:	in and to any and all
FORC	E SENSOR				
Name c	of inventor(s)		Kazuhiro OKADA	Miho SEKINE	Yuki HONGO
			(check and complete (a), (b)	. (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))	
	is found in (			iantian avanutad an avan d	ata hamazzitla
(a) (b)	[ ] [ ]			cation executed on even decation executed on	
(c)	[ ]			application naming the ab	
			entitled invention		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		[]	ASSIGNOR signing	F.R. 3.21 for recordal of the below, hereby authorize and application numbers of the below ing date and application numbers.	nd request my attorney
(d)	[x]	_		ent application no. <u>16/944,</u>	<u>.964</u>
(a)	ГТ		n <u>July 31, 2020</u>	OCT/	
(e) (f)	[]	IIS n	atent no	PCT////	
(*)	r J	[]	A change of address t	o which correspondence is ses is being sent separately	

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors–page 2 of 3) 16-3.2 **PATENT** 

REEL: 060067 FRAME: 0344

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) [ ] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

**WARNING:** The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Kazuhiro	OKADA	Kazuhir Opada		Aug. 16,2020		
(type name	of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this	date of signing		
Miho SEk (type name	<del></del>	Miko Sekine Signature of ASSIGNOR	 this	Aug. 17. 2020 date of signing		
Yuki HOî (type name		Yuki Hongo Signature of ASSIGNOR	this –	Aug.18.2020 date of signing		
(type name of Assignor)		Signature of ASSIGNOR	this	date of signing		
(type name	of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this	date of signing		
	(if ASSIGNOR is	a legal entity, complete the following information	on)			
		,,,,	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)			
		Title				
NOTE:			legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then increase of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.			
	[ ] Nota	rization or Legalization Page Added.				

(Assignment of Invention

PATENT

REEL: 060067 FRAME: 0345